
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE TAG -
2018 CODE MEMBER DIRECTORY 

(Updated 11/7/2018) 

NAME REPRESENTING COMPANY/ORGANIZATION ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL 
Jim Tinner 
TAG Chair 

SBCC SBCC / City of Bellingham 210 Lottie Street 
Bellingham, WA 98225 

(P) 360-778-8307
(C)
jim.tinner@des.wa.gov
jetinner@cob.org 

Vacant Home Designer (P) 
(C) 

Angela Haupt Building Official WABO/City of Kirkland (P) 425-587-3610
(C)
ASHaupt@kirklandwa.gov

David Spencer Building Official 
(Alternate) 

SAFEbuilt 27009 194th Pl NE 
Covington, WA  98042 

(P) 
(C) (509) 760-8867
baseballgame14@gmail.com

Tim Woodard Cities/Counties City of Blaine (P) ) 360.332.8311
(C)
twoodard@cityofblaine.com

Ron Perkerewicz Homebuilder Inspection & Permit Services 10000 Central Valley Rd. 
NE 
Bremerton, WA 98311 

(P) 360.307.8512
(C) 360.731.8398
Perk120@aol.com

Al Audette Homebuilder 
(Alternate) 

Building Industry Association 
of Washington (BIAW) 

111 21st Avenue SW 
Olympia, WA 98501 

(P) (360) 352-7800 | ext. 105
(C)  
ala@BIAW.com 

Todd Short Fire Marshal City of Redmond 15670 NE 85th St 
Redmond, WA  98073-
9710 

(P) 425.556.2242
(C)
TSHORT@REDMOND.GOV

Michelle D. Yee Manufacturer/Supplier Simpson Strong Tie (P) 
(C) 206.348.7414
MiYee@strongtie.com

Kim Flanary Manufacturer/Supplier 
(Alternate) 

Milgard (P) 
(C) 253-380-7766
KimFlanary@milgard.com
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NAME REPRESENTING COMPANY/ORGANIZATION ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL 
Vacant Framing/Masonry 

Contractor 
(P) 
(C) 

Vacant Insurance/Realtor/App
raise 

(P) 
(C) 

Vacant Affordable Housing 
Developer 

(P) 
(C) 

Willie Hill Codes Consultant BHC Consultants 1601 Fifth Ave, Suite 500 
Seattle, WA  98101 

(P) 206.505.3400
(C) 206.718.8331
William.Hill@bhcconsultants.com

Richard Brown SBCC Staff State Building Code Council 
(SBCC) 

PO Box 41449 
Olympia WA 98504 

(P) 360-407-9277
(C)
richard.brown@des.wa.gov


